0 6942

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Danfoss Esco AS | 02/07/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Kongsberg Esco AS | |
|-----------------|--------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Gamie Gomsrudv. 40 | |
| City: | Kongsberg | |
| State/Country: | NORWAY | |
| Postal Code: | N-3612 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6942194 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)527-0464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-549-5290

Email: flintroymathis@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Marina F. Cunningham, McCormick, Pauldin

Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street, City Place 11

Address Line 2: 6495-0037WOUS

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3402

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 6495-0037WOUS |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Marina F. Cunningham |

Total Attachments: 2

source=64950037WOUScngname#page1.tif source=64950037WOUScngname#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020134 FRAME: 0554

<u>Brønnøysundregistrene</u>

Danfoss AS Patent - og varemærkeafdelingen Nordborgvej 81 DK-6430 Nordborg DANMARK

Your ref. Anders Johnsen Our ref. 1799/07 SB-NSH Files

Date 2007-10-23

CONFIRMATION

TA-ESCO AS, organization number 911 511 207, was transferred to the Register of Business Enterprises on 8 September 1989.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 18 September 1990 the following change regarding the name was registered:

Name:

TOUR & ANDERSSON AS

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 16 November 1995 the following change regarding the name was registered:

Name:

TOUR & ANDERSSON HYDRONICS AS

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 19 March 1997 the following change regarding the name was registered:

Name:

DANFOSS ESCO AS

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 7 February 2007 the following change regarding the name was registered:

Name:

KONGSBERG ESCO AS

E-mail: firmapost@brreg.no Internet: www.brreg.no

Organization number: 974 760 673

PATENT

REEL: 020134 FRAME: 0555

After this latest change no further changes have been registered in the Register of Business Enterprises regarding the name.

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE – Opplysningsavdelingen THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE – The Department of Distribution

Frank Syensson

Adviser

RECORDED: 11/20/2007

Nina Sofie Haraldsen
Junior Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 020134 FRAME: 0556